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MARKET GIRLS — BALI (oil)
Janet Reid Kellogg

CATALOGUE of paintings selected for circuit by Fred Conway, Painter, acting as
Sole Juror. Selections were made from the Ninth annual state-wide exhibition held at
the Tampa Art Institute, Tampa, Florida in March, 1958.

Circuited by the FLORIDA ARTIST GROUP, INC,

Elden Rowland, Circuit Director
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FOREWORD

The Ninth annual Symposium and Exhibition of the Florida Artist Group was
held at the galleries of the Tampa Art Institute in Tampa, Florida, on March 27, 28,
and 29, 1958.

The convention opened on Thursday evening, March 27, with a preview of the
exhibition, numbering 95 paintings sent to this 9th annual by as many artist members
from all parts of the State.

Fred Conway, noted mural painter of the St. Louis School of Fine Arts, acting
as sole juror, selected 30 paintings for circuit to form the present exhibition.

Florida Artist Group exhibitions are selected by the one-man jury system, al-
ways a man of national stature in the art world. Such distinguished leaders in the
field of fine arts as Robert Parsons, Bartlett Hayes Jr., Lamar Dodd, Homer Saint-
Gaudens, Wilbur D. Peat, Thomas M. Beggs, and Robert B. Hale have served as jurors
in previous years.

SYMPOSIUM, 1958

The annual Symposium and Exhibition is held each year in a different city in
Florida; Gainesville, Clearwater, Sarasota, Daytona Beach, West Palm Beach, Braden-
ton, Winter Park and Tampa have entertained the Group.

In March, 1958, the spacious new galleries of the Tampa Art Institute served as
headquarters for the sessions, with the Hotel Hillsboro as official hotel for the con-
vention. The members’ meeting was held at the Tampa Art Institute.

Speakers at the orientation program were Dr. Robert Carson, Dept. of Humanities,
University of Florida, Chairman; Mr. Kenneth Donahue, Director, the John and Mable
Ringling Museum of Art; Mr, William Eaton, Architect; Mr. Clayton Charles, Art Dept.,
University of Miami; and Mr. Fred Conway, guest juror.

The subject of the panel discussion was “Why Art in Public Buildings and the
need for a State Art Commission?® On the basis of this.discussion it is proposed that
a plan for an art commission and a method for securing art in public buildings be
worked out, later to be presented to Governor Collins and the State building commis-
sioners. Members of the panel taking part in this discussion were: Mr. Hilton Leech,
Director Amagansett School of Art, Sarasota, Chairman; Mr. Robert M. Little, A.L.A.,
Chairman of the South Florida University Architectural Planners; Mr.Willis F. Woods,
Director Norton Gallery and School of Art, West Palm Beach; Miss Thelma Brownett,
Secretary, The Georgia Art Commission; Mr. Stuart Purser, Department of Art, Uni-
versity of Florida; Mr. Louis Freund, Resident Artist, Stetson University; Dr. John
S. Allen, President, South Florida University.



STATE ART COMMISSION

The discussion carried on at the 9th annual symposium, at the Tampa Art Insti-
tute, centered on the establishment of a state art commission for Florida, Sugges-
tions made by Lawrence Dame, art critic, as {o the functions of the proposed commis-
sion, were to supervise installation of art exhibits and decoration in public buildings;
administer gifts of art to the state and funds in the art field; to institute educational
programs in art, possibly stemming from state universities; organize lectures in art
appreciation; effect a co-ordination of efforts with the State Publicity Bureau; ap-

point a secretary with liaisons with civic organizations, newspapers and national art E

magazines. The idea was advanced that Florida is a new state, pioneering in many

fields, and that Florida’s state art commission should be cut to a new pattern. *
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THREE SISTERS (casein)
E. George Rogers

FOREST MYSTERY (oil)
Carol Bradley



25.

26.

217.

28.

29.

30. Memphis Wood

Artist

Theodora Tilton

Reynold Weidenaar

Eugene White

Olivia M. Whitaker

Loran Wilford

Title

Manhattan

*Silent World

In the Bayou

Young Pines

Back Country

Spring Green

Medium

0il

Watercolor

Oil

Mixed media

0il

0il

Price

350

200

150

160

250

150

MEMORY

Ethel Fisher

o

CATALOGUE
Ninth Annual Circuited Exhibition
of the
FLORIDA ARTIST GROUP

*Special Mention

Artist Title Medium
1. Margaret T. Barnes Still Life Watercolor
2. Carol Bradley Forest Mystery 0il
3. Alida Conover Still Life il

IN THE BAYOU

Eugene White

= e

Price

$150

150

150

(oil)



SILENT WORLD

10.

11.

12.

13.

Artist

. Jerry Farnsworth

Ethel Fisher

Elsie Freund

Louis Freund

Ouida George

William Hartman

Florence Harvey

Janet Reid Kellogg

Hilton Leech

Victor A. Lundy

Reynold Weidenaar

Title

Green Mint and Crosseyed
owl

Memory

Coatzacoalcos

Mountain Town

Variations

Scene of the Tragedy

Fruit - Still Life

Market Girls - Bali

Sea Shapes

*Ponte Vicchio

(watercolor)

Medium

Oil

0il

Watercolor

0il

0il

Watercolor

Mixed Media

0Oil

0il

Watercolor

Price

500

250

100

500

175

150

100

300

500

NF'S

Artist Title Medium Price

14. Laura E. Lock Men and Neis 0il 125
15, Hugh F. McKean House of Memory Oil 500
16. Nike' Parton Calm 0il 200
17. Mun S. Quan Whispering City Oil 300
18. Gladys Randolph Street Scene - Indian Pueblo 0il 100
19. E. George Rogers Three Sisters Casein 100
20. Robert Sprague *Deep Quiet Qil-ink 300
21. Helen Sawyer Children of the Storm 0Oil 400
22. Gertrude Schweitzer Artist and Model Watercolor NFS
23. Dudley R. Stokes Etretat Beach Watercolor 350
and ink
24. Margaret Sturgis The River 0Oil 200

COATZACOALCOS (watercolor)
: Elsie Freund



